

# ASX Announcement 12 August 2024 Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA)

#### Investor Briefing - Company Update and FY 2025 Anticipated Milestones

Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA) ("Amaero" or the "Company"), is pleased to announce Chairman and CEO Hank Holland will host an investor briefing to provide a Company update and discuss FY 2025 anticipated milestones on Wednesday, 14 August at 11:30am AEST.

Mr. Holland will take questions following the formal presentation. The investor briefing will be recorded and posted to Amaero's website. To pre-register for the briefing please use the link below:

https://janemorganmanagementau.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN DYQ3yl0IT q e51zhJfigQ

After registering, you will receive a confirmation e-mail with information about joining the briefing.

This announcement has been approved by the Chairman / CEO.

### For further information, please contact:

Amaero International Limited Hank J. Holland Chairman and CEO hank.holland@amaeroinc.com

Media & Investor Enquiries

Jane Morgan

Director

jm@janemorganmanagement.com.au

## About Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA)

Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA) is an ASX-listed company with manufacturing and corporate headquarters located in Tennessee. Amaero is a leading U.S. domestic producer of high-value C103, refractory alloy and titanium powders for additive and advanced manufacturing of components utilized by the defense, space and aviation industries. The technical and manufacturing team bring decades of experience and know-how with pioneering work in gas atomization of refractory and titanium alloys, as well as leadership in numerical modelling. The company has commissioned the most advanced gas atomization technology with a superior yield of AM powder. The company is also a leader in Isostatic Pressing Powder (IPP) manufacturing of large near-net-shape powder metallurgy (PM) parts with forged-equivalent material properties and microstructure for a variety of alloys. IPP is helping alleviate the strained domestic supply chain for castings and forgings of large components.

For further information, please visit: https://www.amaeroinc.com



### For more information



Follow us on X



Subscribe on our YouTube



Follow us on LinkedIn



Subscribe to our mailing list to receive updates



Visit our investor website: <a href="https://www.amaeroinc.com">https://www.amaeroinc.com</a>

\_\_\_\_\_